
APPROXIMATE EXTENT OF
EARTHWORKS / EMBANKMENT

KEY

Path

Drain

Issues

M 61

CR

Chy

7

2

(covered)

Reservoir

Reservoir
(covered)

M 61

M 61

Bdy

Co

Boro Const

Const Bdy

Co Const

Boro Const

Boro Const & Ward BdyCo Const Bdy

& Ward Bdy

& Ward Bdy

Drain

Pond

Drain

Pond

Over Hulton

Back Gates Farm

Dism
antled Railw

ay

SP

Path

PU
NC

H 
LA

NE

C
o C

onst Bdy

Boro C
onst & W

ard Bdy

Und

Pond

Pond

Over Hutton
Tr

ac
k

Pond

Pond

M Hs

Track

SNYDALE W
AY

SNYDALE
 W

AY

Und

Scrap Yard

WB

Chequerbent Works

Path (um
)

Path (um
)

The

Green

616360

620

618

123.4m

124.0m

MANCHESTER ROAD

Ponds

701

699

735

Knowles Bridge

729
71370

3

701a
727

731

697

622c 622

622a

687

622b

677

348

656

646

666

MSTCB

Beech Hall

Farm

119.2m

120.4m

MANCHESTER ROADBridge
Knowles Bank

Park

Hulton Park

Hulton

722

749

757

BR
AN

CKE
R S

TR
EE

T

LB

Dra
in

Recreation Ground

Chequerbent 696

Br
an

ck
er

 B
uil

din
gs

700

714

702

121.9m

Stone Holes WoodStream
M

ill D
am

12
2.6

5

12
2.7

0

12
2.8

8

12
3.1

5

12
3.3

5

12
3.3

9

12
3.5

6

12
3.6

0

12
3.7

6

12
3.8

1

12
4.0

2
12

4.0
5

12
4.2

6

12
4.2

8

12
4.4

4
12

4.4
8

12
4.6

9

12
4.7

3

12
5.0

7

125.19

 de
moli

sh
ed

 w
all

  (h
t.3

-.5
)

br
ick

 w
all

  (h
t.5

)

bric
k w

all

f.hydr

119.02

118.78

118.94

118.87

126.23

126.30

126.37

126.39

126.51

126.67
126.76

126.71

126.58

126.53

126.49126.59

126.47

126.36
126.30

126.21

126.36

126.51

125.70

125.81
125.89

125.69

12
3.0

0

12
3.2

8
12

3.3
8

12
3.5

9

12
4.1

0

12
4.6

0

12
5.0

0

125.23

125.47

125.74
125.79

125.90

125.99 126.05 126.10
126.19

126.26

126.37

126.47

126.56

126.65

126.73

12
6.

77
12

6.
67

126.74
126.85

126.73

126.34

12
2.9

0

12
3.1

7
12

3.2
7

12
3.4

7

12
3.9

8

12
4.4

7

12
4.8

9

125.12

125.36

125.62

125.81

125.91 125.93 125.98
126.06

126.13

126.24

126.34

126.44

126.54

126.62

12
6.

66
12

6.
66

126.73
126.74

126.59

126.23

124.95

12
5.

52

12
6.

60
12

6.
75

126.65

125.12

125.01

125.04

124.97

124.91

124.91

12
5.

47

125.63

125.99

125.13

125.26

125.20

125.30

125.27

12
5.

35

12
5.

68

125.39

12
5.

47

12
5.

81

12
6.

20

12
6.

07

125.93

12
5.

84
12

5.
88

126.00

126.04

126.08

126.15

126.12

126.19

126.23

126.25
126.27

126.29

126.35

126.42

12
6.

50

12
6.

19

12
6.

06

125.95

126.18

126.44

126.61

12
6.

49

12
6.

69

126.69

126.65 126.47

126.33
126.20

126.13

126.09

125.94

125.93

126.02

126.00

125.98

125.93

125.87

125.80

125.73

125.60
125.57

125.46

12
6.

12

126.34

126.34

126.32

126.22
126.17

126.06

125.97

125.86

125.74

126.43

126.43

126.40

126.32
126.26

126.15

126.05

125.94

125.80

125.72

125.82

126.18

126.22

126.29

125.13125.07

124.98

125.24

125.82
125.73

125.66

12
5.

66

12
6.

21

12
6.

16
12

6.
15

125.72

125.77

126.00

126.07

126.13

126.17

126.12

126.09

126.12

126.17

126.24

126.42

12
6.

31 126.19
126.20

126.15
126.12

126.05
126.01

125.97

125.91
125.87

125.81
125.80

125.04

125.24

12
5.7

3

125.72

126.26

126.38

126.33 126.34 126.19

126.15

126.08

126.00

125.93

125.86 125.82

125.82

125.94

126.03

126.11

126.17

126.24

126.28

126.31

12
6.1

8

125.77

125.72

125.72

126.09

126.11

126.14

126.07

126.18

126.21

126.23

126.29

12
6.

39

12
2.8

7

12
4.2

8

12
3.

08
12

3.
22

12
3.

43
12

3.
76

124.10
124.44

124.93

12
3.

11
12

3.
30

12
3.

48
12

3.
79

124.15
124.51

124.98

125.78

125.61

125.59

125.53

125.51 125.87

125.70

125.64

125.56

12
5.

77

12
5.

83

12
5.

65

125.75

125.78125.23
124.86

124.45
124.27

12
3.

97
12

3.
74

12
3.

41
12

3.
37

12
3.4

6

12
3.7

0

12
4.1

8

12
4.

67

12
5.

16

12
5.

50
12

5.
57

12
5.

57
12

5.
69

12
5.

68

12
5.

70

125.76

125.76

125.84

125.94

126.06

126.15

126.25

126.26

126.30

126.31

12
5.6

2

125.76

126.10

126.04

125.95

125.88

125.84

125.80

125.79

125.79

125.79

125.79

125.86

125.95
125.98

126.09

12
6.

18

12
6.

23

12
6.

29

12
6.3

4

12
6.4

2

126.42

126.39

126.35

126.29

126.22

126.15

126.03

125.92

125.81

125.71

125.61

125.54

125.52

125.48

125.44

125.48

125.53

12
5.

57

12
5.

69

12
5.8

2

12
5.9

5

12
6.0

6

126.15

126.22

126.29

126.33
126.36

126.37
126.15

126.10

126.04

126.07
126.02

125.98

125.91

125.83

125.76

125.73

125.69

125.66

125.65

125.66

125.66

125.74

125.82
125.85

125.95

12
6.

05

12
6.

11

12
6.

17

12
6.2

2

12
6.2

9

126.29

126.27

126.23

126.17

126.11

126.03

125.92

125.81

125.70

125.58

125.50

125.43

125.35

125.35

125.34

125.41

12
5.

43

12
5.

57

12
5.6

9

12
5.8

4

125.93

126.00

126.08

126.15

126.21
126.24

126.25

126.27

126.18

126.05

126.03

126.02

125.91

12
5.

80

12
5.

93

12
5.

79

125.83

125.86

125.32
124.97

124.51
124.33

12
4.

02
12

3.
77

12
3.

42
12

3.
47

12
3.5

6

12
3.

82

12
4.3

1

12
4.

78

12
5.

29

12
5.6

2
12

5.
69

12
5.

59
12

5.
76

12
5.

79

12
5.

82

125.87

125.85

125.96

126.06

126.17

126.28

126.36

126.29

126.32

126.43

12
5.7

5

126.24

126.20

126.38

12
5.

82

12
5.

95

125.96

126.02

126.09 126.10

126.08

126.00

125.90

125.86

125.73

12
5.

70

12
5.

80

12
5.

91

12
6.

04

126.10

126.14

126.25

126.24

126.24

126.12

126.04

126.02

125.85

12
5.

86

12
5.

91

125.24

126.29

126.06

125.96

125.88

125.95

126.00

125.95125.85

125.75

125.63

125.99

126.02

126.08

126.10
126.13

126.18
126.20

126.27

126.32

126.55

126.29

126.23

126.16

126.19
126.15

125.87

12
5.

84

12
5.

78

12
4.1

4

12
4.

63

12
5.1

1

12
5.5

3

12
5.

72

124.00

12
4.

38

12
4.9

4

12
5.4

4
12

5.
53

125.37

125.26

124.98

125.38

125.33

125.76
125.81

12
5.

91
12

6.
06

12
6.

07

126.08

126.13

125.55

125.62

12
6.2

6

12
6.

28

12
5.9

5

12
5.

85

125.86

12
5.

62

125.59

125.68

125.76

12
5.

52

125.70

125.84

125.81

126.10

125.99

126.05
126.22

126.33

126.52

126.67

12
6.

47

126.42

12
6.

66

126.59126.71

126.82

126.88

126.98

12
7.

11

12
7.1

1

127.07

127.02

12
6.

94

126.87

126.72

12
6.7

0

126.54

12
6.

63

126.76

12
6.6

1

126.63

126.45

12
6.

38

126.54

126.62

126.66

12
6.

57

12
6.

47

126.33

126.30

126.44

126.46

126.19

126.10

126.22

126.24
126.38

126.49
126.59

126.56
126.63

126.50 126.34

126.33

126.43

12
6.3

7

126.00

126.05

12
6.

00

12
5.

72

12
5.

58

125.52

125.49

125.63

125.73

125.80

125.86

125.91

125.93

12
5.

97
12

5.
88

12
5.

84

12
5.

65

12
5.

52

12
5.

53
12

5.
56

126.15
126.20

125.97

126.44

126.27

126.17

126.06

125.93

125.88

125.82

125.81

126.46

126.26

126.14

125.99

125.88

125.82

125.81

125.78

125.80

126.00

126.03

125.91

125.49

125.52

125.71

127.06

126.75

126.33

126.24

126.05

125.80

125.91

126.47

126.28

126.13

126.00

125.92

125.86

126.59

126.69
126.61

126.35

126.23

126.09

126.62

126.69

126.49

126.52

126.68

126.41

125.52

12
5.

57

12
5.

70

12
5.4

2

12
5.5

7

12
5.6

2

12
5.7

3

12
5.5

5

12
5.6

0

12
5.

57

12
5.

51

125.81

12
5.

54

125.58

125.49

125.36

12
5.

43
12

5.
41

12
5.

40

12
5.

50

12
5.

69
12

5.
80

12
5.

98

126.06
126.04

126.03

125.87

125.88

125.79

12
5.

70

12
5.

20

12
4.

53

12
5.

43

126.35 12
6.

35
12

6.
38

12
6.

49

12
6.5

3

126.52

126.50
126.48126.48126.47

126.45

126.54
126.54 126.49

126.49

126.42

126.48 12
6.

47
12

6.
52

12
6.

63

12
6.6

6

126.63

126.62
126.61126.50126.49

126.59

126.59

126.67
126.56 126.53

126.62

126.55

12
6.

64 12
6.

60

125.89

126.07

126.12

126.26

126.36

126.40

126.33

126.33

126.14

125.96

126.15

126.40

126.41

126.46

126.47

126.42

126.39

126.34

126.26

126.38

126.43

126.57

126.24 126.25
126.26

126.31

126.34

126.37

126.39

126.37

126.33

126.26
126.24

126.24

126.16

12
6.0

9

12
6.0

1

12
5.9

1

12
5.8

2

12
5.6

9

12
5.5

3

12
5.3

7

12
5.2

6

12
5.6

5

12
5.8

1

12
5.9

6

12
5.9

9

12
6.0

8

12
6.1

3

12
6.1

5

12
6.

14

12
6.

14

12
6.

11

12
6.

05

12
5.

99
12

5.
98

12
5.

90

12
5.

82
12

5.
71

12
5.

68
12

5.
80

12
5.

80
12

5.
75

125.75

125.76

125.81

125.85

125.93

126.00

125.90

126.19

126.29

126.37

126.48

126.62

126.66

126.66
126.56 126.53

126.63
126.63

126.60

126.57

12
6.5

3

12
6.4

9
12

6.4
7

12
6.3

7

12
6.2

5

12
6.0

8

12
5.8

4

12
5.6

2

12
5.4

1

12
5.2

3

126.27 126.38
126.39

126.44

126.48

126.52

126.51

126.50

126.46

126.39
126.28

126.38

126.29

12
6.2

2

12
6.1

3

12
6.0

4

12
5.9

5

12
5.8

2

12
5.6

6

12
5.5

1

12
5.3

9

125.87

126.18

126.35

12
6.6

2

12
6.4

7

126.43

12
6.4

3

12
6.4

7

126.50

12
6.4

4

12
6.3

4

126.38

126.35

126.16

126.14

126.51

126.59

12
6.4

8

12
6.8

0

12
6.9

0

12
5.5

1

12
5.7

0

12
5.8

4

12
5.8

7

12
5.9

5

12
6.0

1

12
6.0

3

12
6.0

1

12
6.

01

12
5.

98

12
5.

91

12
5.

87
12

5.
85

12
5.

78

12
5.

70
12

5.
67

12
5.

68
12

5.
66

12
5.

67
12

5.
65

125.65

125.64

125.68

125.73

125.81

125.88

125.90

126.07

126.19

126.23

126.35

126.48

126.55

126.54
126.53 126.52

126.51
126.51

126.48

126.42

12
6.3

9

12
6.3

5
12

6.3
3

12
6.2

3

12
6.1

2

12
5.9

5

12
5.7

1

12
5.4

8

12
5.2

7

12
5.0

9

126.00

125.91
125.95

125.80

125.83

125.99

12
5.

89

125.90

12
6.

16

12
6.1

2

12
6.

04

12
6.1

2
12

6.
22

126.06

12
6.

17

12
6.0

6

12
5.9

2

12
5.

80

12
5.7

4

12
5.6

5

12
5.4

9

12
5.

56
12

5.
46

12
5.

62
12

5.
60

12
5.

69
12

5.
75

12
5.

76

12
5.

83

12
5.

87

12
5.8

7

12
5.8

5
12

5.8
6

12
5.8

2

12
5.7

3

12
5.6

2

12
5.4

6

12
5.

45
12

5.
48

12
5.

46
12

5.
47

12
5.

55
12

5.
63

12
5.

63

12
5.

69

12
5.

74

12
5.7

4

12
5.7

1
12

5.7
2

12
5.6

9

12
5.6

0

12
5.4

8

12
5.3

2

124.31

124.40

125.78

12
3.8

6

12
4.2

0

12
4.5

5

12
4.9

2
12

5.0
7

12
5.1

4

125.41
125.45

12
4.5

3

12
4.1

2

12
3.7

4

12
3.3

7

125.90

126.06
126.20 126.26

126.27

126.33
126.38

126.53

126.28

126.23

126.17

126.00

126.02

125.90

12
5.

81

12
5.

81

12
5.

67

12
5.4

6

12
5.

08

12
4.

51

12
4.

13

12
3.6

7

125.57

125.48

125.67

125.65

12
5.

83

12
5.

49

12
5.

54

12
5.

80

12
6.

00
12

6.
02

125.97

125.94

125.86

125.99

126.07

126.17

126.33

126.39

125.94

125.92

126.03

126.02

126.22

126.30

126.34 126.39
126.52

126.55

126.58

126.63

126.55

126.54

126.46

126.31

126.39

12
5.5

9

12
5.3

1

12
5.3

8

12
5.5

0

12
5.6

1

12
5.7

5

12
5.8

5

12
5.9

2

12
6.0

0

12
6.1

0

12
6.1

3

12
6.1

9

12
6.2

1

12
6.2

9

126.32

12
5.3

3

12
5.4

8

12
5.6

4

12
5.6

9

12
5.7

8

12
5.7

7

12
5.8

1

12
5.

80

12
5.

74

12
5.

68

126.37

126.35

126.37

126.41

126.44

126.46

126.44

126.39

126.35

123.17

119.32

118.99

118.75

118.68

118.79

119.05
119.39

119.78

121.98

121.92

121.86

121.82

121.78

121.74

121.72

121.72

121.72

121.68

121.65

121.61

121.49

121.85

121.85

121.80

121.77

121.70

121.68

121.60
121.66

121.65

121.62

121.63

121.63

121.59

121.57

121.57

121.55

121.48

121.42

121.34

121.34

121.23

121.05

120.88

120.67

120.48

120.27

120.10

119.88

119.70

119.52

119.37

119.15

118.93

118.75

118.63
118.57

118.56
118.60

118.65
118.69118.68118.91118.99119.15119.29119.48119.72119.95120.00120.24120.47120.57121.02121.33121.42121.77121.88122.19122.35122.40

122.73
123.08

123.39

12
3.6

5

12
4.3

2

124.34

124.35

124.15 124.07 124.01
123.98

123.82

123.85

123.25
123.00

122.51
122.11

12
1.

80

123.58

123.75

123.86

123.93

124.26

124.40

124.43

124.47

124.58

12
4.

25

124.55

124.64

124.79

124.87

124.97

125.08

125.12

125.18

125.30125.33

12
5.4

4

12
4.

30

124.77

124.65124.75

124.79

125.09

125.16

125.26

125.34

125.43

125.51

125.45

125.50

125.61

125.70

125.77

125.80

125.83

12
5.

84
12

5.
76

12
5.

71

12
5.

52

12
5.

38

12
5.

39

125.86

125.80

125.72

125.61

121.79

121.78

121.72

121.70

121.67

121.66
121.63

121.60

121.59

121.57

121.58

121.54

121.55

121.51

121.49

121.45

121.42

121.34

121.28

121.25

121.15

120.96

120.80

120.61

120.39

120.20

120.06

119.82

119.62

119.47

119.31

119.11

118.89

118.65

118.57
118.55

118.50
118.55

118.60
118.63118.68118.83118.93119.08119.23

119.42119.64119.88119.96120.18120.40120.57
120.95121.24121.40121.69121.87122.12122.26122.40

122.65
123.00

123.31

12
3.6

3

124.00

12
4.3

0

124.31

124.25

124.03 124.02
123.95

123.90

123.71

123.80

12
3.

73

123.92

123.35

12
3.

84

123.82

124.48

124.31

124.18

123.91

123.81
123.71

123.48

123.43

123.22
122.95

122.48
122.07

12
1.

77

124.14

124.36

124.48

12
4.

24

124.54

124.68

124.78

124.89

124.98

125.07

125.17

12
5.3

0

12
5.3

6

12
4.6

3

124.73

124.94

12
5.

73
12

5.
79

125.88

125.96

125.98

126.00

126.00

126.08

126.10

126.16
126.16

126.18

126.23

126.26

12
6.

38

12
6.

07
12

5.
94

125.84

126.05

126.29

126.47

12
6.

47

12
6.

55

126.58

126.52 126.36

126.21
126.09

126.02

125.96

125.91

125.90

125.89

125.83

125.87

125.80

125.75

125.69

125.62

125.46

125.47

12
4.

20

124.68

124.66

124.64
124.69

125.02

125.08

125.19

125.31

125.41

125.61

125.72

125.82

125.94

122.43

122.87
123.11123.52

123.63

12
1.

65

121.83
122.24

122.51

12
2.

53

122.68
123.00

123.27

12
3.5

4

123.52

123.82

12
4.0

1

124.17

124.38

124.38

12
3.

8412
3.

95

123.98

12
3.8

5124.16

12
4.

18

124.37

124.34

124.57

124.28

124.81

12
4.

62

124.67

12
4.

67

124.87
124.79

124.94124.95125.11
124.86

125.35

125.19
125.18

125.05

125.21

125.35

125.53

125.48

125.83

125.80
125.80

124.30

12
4.6

5

124.72

124.79

124.85
124.90

125.09

125.18

125.27

125.31

125.37

125.43

124.31

12
2.

19

122.10

122.05

12
2.

16

122.03

121.98

119.37

119.44119.34

119.30 119.43

119.48
119.39

119.35

121.67

121.70

121.69

121.68

121.67

121.67

121.67

121.61

121.63121.68

121.65

121.63

121.59

121.56

121.46
121.47

121.38

121.14

120.93

120.77

120.50

120.28

120.11

119.89

119.68

119.53

119.33

119.14

118.89
118.78

118.69
118.68118.67

118.66

118.71
118.78118.76

11
8.

81

118.85119.05119.18
119.30119.49119.69119.88120.09120.33

120.52

120.86

121.42

121.52

120.87
120.91

121.13

121.26
121.29

121.56
121.59

121.65

121.73

121.76

121.74

121.82
121.73

121.84

121.79

121.88

121.88

121.80

121.93

121.92

121.85

120.79
120.88

121.06

121.20
121.28

121.50
121.53

121.57

121.64

121.69

121.71

121.75
121.72

121.77

121.77

121.78

121.81

121.80

121.85

121.84

121.84

121.93 121.99

122.08

121.99

122.07

122.16

12
2.

22

121.84
121.83

12
1.

90

121.86

12
1.

87

121.90

121.87

121.87

12
1.

66

121.78

12
1.

70

121.63

121.81

121.71
121.69

121.73

121.69

121.65

121.32

121.19

120.93

120.87
120.71

120.66

120.66

12
0.

72

120.79

12
0.

75

121.52
121.56

121.00 120.63 120.50 120.44 120.15 119.98 119.87 119.82 119.54
119.23 119.10

118.89
118.78

118.78 118.80

118.97

119.19

119.42

119.66

119.93

120.22 120.25
120.27 12

0.3
0

12
0.

34
12

0.
42

120.29

120.02

119.72

119.50

119.26

119.03

118.88118.85

118.85
118.94

119.16119.29
119.60

119.89119.89119.97120.24120.52120.49120.59
121.08

121.62

121.54

119.01

119.11

119.16

119.40

119.63

119.89
120.06

120.20

120.41

120.02

119.87

119.60

119.41

11
9.4

9

119.30

119.20

118.92

118.73

118.93
118.94

118.95118.89
118.87

118.85
118.99

119.30
119.63

121.40 120.93 12
0.6

5

120.87

120.89
121.01

12
0.

30

120.11

119.89

119.64

118.98
119.09

119.19
119.34

119.54
119.96

120.92
121.24120.96121.01121.05121.26121.45121.71

121.74
121.67

121.53

12
1.

98

121.90

121.86

121.89

121.88

121.88

12
1.7

5

121.68

121.67
121.48

12
1.

66

121.88

121.78
121.78

121.88

121.84

121.84

121.79

121.71

121.83

121.70

121.73

121.73

121.62

121.63

121.65

121.69121.69

121.71

121.69

121.62

121.59
121.51

12
1.

51

121.46

121.41

121.30

120.96

120.95

121.12
121.24

121.31 121.26
121.37

121.55

121.65

120.75

120.87

12
0.

75119.77

119.60

119.23

120.12
120.1812

0.
25

120.44120.51120.62

121.41

120.46

120.22

119.89

119.01
119.17

119.50

119.83

120.12

120.15

12
0.

14120.46

12
0.

80
12

0.
85

120.48

120.58

120.80

119.25

119.00

118.80
118.66

118.74

118.69
118.80

118.86

121.23

tarmac

tarmac

bt

bt

bt

ds

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t
.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

gu=125.53

gu=125.72

grass
herras

lp

stepssteps

steps

steps

  (ht.4)
brick wall

  (ht.6)
brick wall

brick wall
  (ht.6)

brick wall  (ht.6)

brick wall  (ht1.5)

  (ht+ railing 2.3)

brick wall

gravel

si

si

si

si

si

si

ctv mh

ctv mh

ctv mh

ctv mh

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

air con

123.73

123.41

122.78

f.hydr

f.hydr

f.hydr

f.hydr

entrance

grass

grass

gr
as

s

bt

track

track

cobbles

wood

brick pillars 2m

 substation
electricity

 broken

lamp post

distance marker

w.

w.

w. w.

w.

w.

w.

w.w.

w.

w.

gu=123.50

gu=122.42

gu=124.03

gu=124.80

gu=125.04

gu=124.69

gu=125.21

oh=130.60

  (ht1.4)
herras

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

gu=124.31
gu=124.36

gu=125.30

ctv mh

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

stone wall(ht+railing 1.6)

stone wall(ht+tailing 1.6)

(ht1.5)stone wall

sto
ne

 w
all

(h
t.6

)

si
ll 

=1
24

.1
7

tactile

tactile

dk t.

ctv box

cl=124.44

cl=125.00

verge

si

flower bed

utility box
sv.

sv.

sv.

path-paviors

oh=132.43

oh=129.98

phone box

bus shelter

bus shelter

tarmac

tarmac

grass

grass

cl=118.68

cl=119.44

gu=118.53

gu=119.28

gu=120.01

gu=118.76

gu=118.48

gu=119.37

lp

lp
lp

(ht1.4)
stone wall

 (ht1.8)
wood

 (ht1.8)
wood

dk t. dk t.

gravel

dk t.dk t.
dk t.dk t.dk t.dk t.

dk t.dk t.

w.

w.w.

el. mh

  (ht1.25)
brick wall

  (ht1.25)
brick wall

oh=125.75

oh=129.19

oh=130.63

oh=129.45

gu=121.65

gu=121.71

tarmac

block paving cl=121.81

bt mh

w. w.

 (ht1.8)
woodgrass

si

si

lp

cl=122.00

cl=121.96

cl=122.10

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

w.

w.

w.

w.
w.

w
.

brick

brick

block paving

block paving

block paving

lp

lp

lp

lp

dk t.

dk t.

gu=121.60

gu=121.54

gu=121.51

gu=121.46

gu=121.41

gu=121.25

gu=120.70

si

cl=121.64

cl=120.78

cl=121.67

cl=120.63

 (ht1.8)
wood

wood
 (ht1.25)

 (ht1.85)
wood

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

grass

grass

grass

dk t.

dk t.
cobbles

cobbles

stone wall(ht.7)

stone wall(ht.7)

f.hydr

rid
ge

=1
27

.8
8

ea
v=

12
5.

38

eav=127.49

ridge=131.77

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

lp

lp

lp

lp

grass

grass

grass

w.

w.

p/r
  (ht1)

tarmac

tarmac

wood
 (ht1)

cl=118.70

cl=118.98

cl=118.95
f.hydr

utility mh

d=.25

d=.5

d=.4
d=.6d=.5

d=.6d=.6

d=.35

d=.3
d=.25

120.71

120.22

120.51
120.60121.15

120.41120.45

121.43
123.83

123.96

av d.3
 2 stems
 tt

av d.25
 2 stems
 tt

120.83

121.33

dk t.dk t.

gravel

dk t.dk t.

bt mh

gu=121.36 gu=120.41

bollard
bollard

gu=121.37

gu=121.46

el box

oh=126.58

oh=126.76

d=.5

d=.5
d=.4

d=.3

d=.3

d=.4

d=.4

p 
 b

ox

bolla
rd

seat

el
 b

ox

line hidden

tarmac

ta
rm

ac

ta
rm

ac

tarmac

tarmac

grass

gras
s

grass

gr
as

s

gr
as

s

grass

grass
grass

channel damaged

line hidden

hidden mh

arrow chevron sign

path

ca
no

py
 o

ve
rh

ea
d

ro
ad

 to
 b

us
y

gu=126.07

gu=125.70

gu=126.17

gu
=1

25
.1

0

gu=125.73

gu=125.83

gu=125.77

gu=125.69
gu=125.81

gu=125.99

dk
 t.

dk t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

bt mh

bt mh

bt mh

bollard

bollard

bollard

si

dk t.

lp

lp

lp

dk
 t.

dk t.

 3 stems
av d=.2

cl=125.18

cl=126.25

cl=125.25

pipe

ds

gas

cl=126.19

w.

w.

w.
w.

w.
w.

w.

w.

dk t.
dk t.

ctv mh

unknown cover

dk t.

dk t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

dk t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

dk
 t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.
dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

dk t.

f.hydr

gu=125.84

gu
=1

25
.82

gu=126.09

si

cl=
12

6.0
5

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

lp

lp

lp
lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

lp

gu
=1

23
.99

gu=125.63

gu=125.65

gu=125.81

gu
=1

25
.7

0

gu
=1

25
.4

5

gu
=1

25
.6

3

gu
=1

25
.4

8

gu
=1

25
.3

9

gu
=1

25
.3

7

gu
=1

25
.3

8

gu
=1

25
.6

1

gu=125.32

gu=125.30

gu=125.36

gu=125.89

gu=125.70

gu=126.20

gu=125.90

gu=126.23

gu=126.29

gu=126.36

gu=126.36

gu
=1

26
.25

gu=126.24

gu=126.13

gu
=1

26
.12

gu=1
25

.98

gu=1
25

.66

gu
=1

25
.69

gu
=1

25
.36

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

si

bt mh

bt mh

bt m
h

f.hydr

el
. m

h

d=
.65

d=
.6

cl
=1

25
.5

3

cl=
12

5.5
0

cl
=1

25
.7

8

si

 kerb tops coverd by grass, kerb tops heights only

FU1

FV1

U10

U2

U3

U4

U5

U6

U7

U8

U9

V1A

V2

V3

V4

V4B

V7

W1

W2

WU1

WU2
WU3

FU1

FV1

U10

U2

U3

U4

U5

U6

U7
U8

U9

V1A

V2

V3

V4

V4B

V7

W1

W2

W3

WU1

WU2WU3

 stops

hedge
 stops

hedge
 stops

 stops

hedge
 stops

 stops

 stops

hedge
 stops

fence
 stops

hedge
 stops

 stops115.0

120.0

116.0

11
7.

0

11
7.

0

118.0

118.0

118.0

11
8.

0

118.0

118.0

118.0119.0

121.0

121.0

121.0

121.0

122.0

124.0

124.0

125.0

11
8.

59

115.03

115.45

115.99
117.07

117.98
119.25

120.34
119.95

120.17120.29

120.54
120.11

119.88

12
0.

12

11
9.7

4

119.09
118.74

117.20

116.09

122.25

11
5.

37

114.90

115.03

115.44

BL=114.81
116.15

115.71
115.85

115.83 115.75

115.74

115.48

115.32

115.25

120.22

12
0.0

4

11
9.8

2

11
9.6

5

11
9.5

0

119.01

117.75

117.16

114.90

114.90

114.20

114.19

114.22

114.15

115.53

114.99

115.07

115.16

115.09

115.58

116.09

116.30

116.17

116.21

117.23118.61

118.14

118.19

118.09

117.89
117.48

117.26

11
7.

95

118.29
117.89

118.08
115.51

115.32
114.97

114.99

114.89

115.02

114.83

114.64

114.27

114.23

114.30

114.42

114.05

115.30

115.71

11
6.

10

116.00

11
5.6

9

115.69

118.96

119.05

119.58

119.43

11
9.

33

118.98

120.77

120.59
120.58 120.37 119.95

11
9.

84
12

0.
08

119.47
119.23

118.81

117.15
116.20

115.25115.06 115.06

114.95

115.57115.59
117.28118.90

119.84

120.10

119.89120.57

12
0.

14

119.92

11
9.

85
12

0.
65

120.05

119.67

120.16

119.83

119.65

12
0.

29

120.90

119.99

120.09

120.18

120.44

120.58

120.61

121.37

121.75

121.97

122.01

121.60

121.31

120.99

120.74

120.52

120.45

120.69

120.56

120.31

119.86

120.29

120.68

120.87

120.56

120.27

120.28

120.26

120.63

121.10

120.81

120.49

119.85

119.54

119.46

119.86

120.43

120.89

120.61

120.12

120.00

120.15

120.43

120.16

119.68

119.20

118.64

119.16

119.81

120.27

120.25

117.23

117.88

118.56

119.16

119.45

119.78

119.78

119.23

118.96

118.72

118.32

117.05

116.10

115.93

125.01
124.90

124.81

124.30

123.43

123.62

123.60

123.77
123.53123.38

124.01 124.19

124.38

124.04

123.89
123.59

124.33

124.42
124.60

124.79

124.42

122.71
122.52

123.30

123.47
123.08

122.31

122.45

122.43

11
6.7

2

11
7.3

0

11
8.4

9

11
9.0

8

11
9.4

4

119.71

119.93

12
0.1

2

12
0.2

6

120.02

120.00

12
0.1

4

120.16

120.22

12
0.7

1

12
1.3

6

122.22

122.40

122.55

121.82

121.69

121.74

122.69

122.50

122.57

122.53

122.53

122.30

122.22

12
2.

15

121.91

121.92

12
2.1

6

121.97
121.73

121.69

121.71

121.24
121.41

118.25

119.60

119.87

120.00

124.32

124.39

12
4.5

6

12
4.6

5

124.76

12
4.9

5

12
5.0

8

125.18

12
5.4

2

125.51

12
5.6

4

125.88

125.94

126.87

127.40

127.33

127.04

126.05

12
5.9

4

12
5.5

7

125.27

125.26

12
5.1

4

12
5.0

0

12
4.8

0

12
4.6

4

12
4.1

6

12
4.5

4

124.29

120.22

119.40

119.53

12
1.

55

120.30

119.94
120.04

119.79

12
0.0

9

12
0.5

9

120.33

120.19

12
0.4

2

120.09

12
0.4

5

12
2.

36

122.15

121.39

122.13

12
2.2

0

12
2.8

3

123.58

123.51

123.92

121.59

121.46
121.66

121.47

121.54
121.60

122.14
122.82

122.97123.17123.35
123.15

12
3.

10

123.68

123.66
123.50

123.25

122.89
122.62

122.55
122.66

123.00

12
3.

63

12
3.

56

12
3.

53
12

3.
40

12
3.

13
12

3.
22

12
1.

95

12
4.

05
12

4.
13

124.39
124.70

124.64

124.22
123.98

123.75

123.73
123.82

124.17
124.16

124.39
124.71

124.83

12
4.

76
12

4.8
2

124.95

12
3.

86

12
3.6

7

123.74

12
3.

55

12
3.9

1

123.73

123.48

123.50

12
2.8

6

122.86

12
3.6

7

12
3.4

7

125.16
124.58

124.23
124.05

123.68
123.61

123.54
123.53

126.02

125.47

124.56

123.54

122.23

121.69

121.49

121.70

121.74

121.67

124.84
125.05 125.39

123.56
123.72

124.13
124.58

121.58 121.65

120.58
120.75 120.82 120.65

120.73

121.53121.50
121.38

120.79

121.00

121.29

121.70

122.20

122.25

122.68

122.71
123.21

122.86

123.26

122.55

122.15

121.70

121.24

120.99

121.61

121.84

122.44

123.07

123.00

123.39

123.63

123.43

122.55

121.82

121.24

121.42

121.68

122.45

123.06

123.94

123.98

123.89

123.37

122.83

122.92

123.43

124.05

124.10

124.12

123.55

122.90

122.46
123.15

123.20

123.68

124.41

123.88

123.40

123.07

122.80

122.92

122.82

123.32

123.71

123.33

122.79

121.77

121.17

121.80

121.46

121.13

121.42

122.65

122.47

122.14

121.42

121.20

121.09
121.30

121.25

122.01

122.38

122.40

122.56

122.67

123.44

123.05

122.55

122.19

121.91
121.49

121.70

122.07

122.61

122.91

122.36

122.67

122.83
122.39

122.59

122.60

122.53

122.14

121.70

121.38

120.88

121.08

121.51

121.73

121.76

121.81

121.11

121.13

120.81

120.79

120.80

120.52

120.41

120.39

120.35

120.16

120.32

120.36

120.03

120.60
119.90

119.59

119.56

119.82

119.01

118.85

118.93

118.92

118.99

119.49

117.96

117.71

117.89

117.53

118.00

117.42

116.69

115.36

115.18

114.98

115.74

115.84

124.23

122.89

121.36
121.52

121.76

121.41
121.38

121.31

121.25

121.52

122.25

122.99

123.38

123.45
123.23

123.20

121.19

121.55

122.78

123.34

123.37

123.53
123.67

123.44

123.54

123.36

122.39

121.19

121.51

122.87

123.45

123.58

123.60

123.93
124.08

123.84

123.58

123.52

123.08

122.28

123.72

123.85

123.91

124.32

124.51

125.14

125.03

124.72

124.75

124.75

125.86

125.66

125.60

125.87

125.97

126.37

126.01

125.76

125.79

124.98

125.56

126.39

127.13

126.79

126.82

126.28

125.33

124.80

124.50
124.12

124.42

125.11

125.71

126.13
125.55

125.23

124.59

124.10

123.90
123.63

123.88

124.40

124.91

125.26

124.54

124.49

124.18

123.71

123.50
123.44

123.62

123.82

124.12

124.25

124.12

123.89

123.78

123.68

123.55

123.66

123.46

123.46

123.58

124.76 124.94

125.13
125.09

124.98
125.06

125.01

124.94

125.03

125.07

125.06 125.02

125.14125.05
125.30

125.07
125.00

125.12

125.11

125.18

125.13 125.13

125.11

125.08
124.98

124.91

125.25

125.30

125.28125.27

125.22

125.18125.06
125.00

125.02

124.85124.82

124.83
124.78

124.78
124.45124.28

124.07

124.12

124.09
124.15

124.22

124.65

124.82 124.86 124.87

124.16124.09
124.07

125.31

124.93124.89
124.91

124.91
124.94

124.26

124.42
124.37

124.25
124.17

124.29
124.36

124.41

124.49

124.60

124.58

124.76

124.91

124.54

124.31

123.94

124.03

124.18
124.20
124.28

124.37

124.48

124.24

125.48

125.40

125.65125.55

125.39

124.96

124.93

124.82

125.01
124.82

125.11
125.53

126.15

126.80

126.70

126.26
125.93

125.79

125.65

125.91
125.98

126.00

126.10

126.50

125.93

125.06
125.99

125.57
125.80

125.92
125.74

125.35
125.35

125.25

124.54

125.04

122.65
123.24

123.78

123.75

123.59

123.44

123.41

123.20

126.65

12
5.

05

12
5.

31

12
4.

37

124.46

124.13
124.27

122.69

12
2.8

9

123.22

123.43
123.10

122.29

12
2.8

6

122.98

123.16122.76

12
2.6

2

122.55

122.36
122.15121.84

125.98

121.33

121.55121.49

121.06 121.27 121.21120.54
120.77

121.59
121.58

121.45
121.54

121.39

121.21 121.33
121.31

121.11 121.38

120.74 120.75

120.75 120.66

122.00
121.76

12
1.

70
12

1.
50

12
1.

43

121.52

12
1.

59
12

1.
65

121.81

122.29

122.71

12
1.

94
12

1.
83

12
1.

68
12

1.
51

12
1.

36
12

1.
52

121.59

12
1.

69

121.82

122.20

122.54

133.52

133.32

133.30

133.35

133.29

133.07

132.91

132.74

132.63

132.60

132.50

132.51

132.50

12
3.

69
12

3.
80

123.71
123.90

124.05

124.49
124.67

127.30
127.20

126.89

126.76

12
6.

48

12
6.

26
12

5.
88

125.87

12
5.5

6

124.37

124.33
124.31

12
4.

47

12
3.

80

123.84

123.82

12
3.

97

12
5.

12
12

4.
94

12
5.0

8

125.10

12
5.0

8
12

5.
14

122.42

122.46

120.06
120.21

120.26
120.28

120.45
120.60

120.54
120.50

120.64

120.65

121.04
121.28

121.46
121.75

121.72
122.01

121.92
122.28

122.30
122.25

12
2.

02

12
2.

04

122.06

121.18

120.52

120.59

120.37

120.28
120.24

120.23

120.15

121.50

121.69

12
1.

01

12
0.

05

12
1.

28

12
1.

14

12
0.

31

121.45

12
1.

30

121.36

12
1.

37
12

1.
58

12
1.

90
12

2.
32

122.32

122.22

122.22

122.73122.66122.25122.13121.92121.66121.47121.32
121.06 121.15

121.05120.88
120.48

122.54

122.41
122.67

122.81
122.75

122.79
122.86

122.88

12
2.

84

12
2.

67

12
2.

29

12
1.

87

12
2.

96
12

3.
07

123.24
123.35

123.57
123.42

123.56

123.67

123.71

123.74

123.97
124.14

12
4.

24
12

4.
32

12
4.

39

124.43
124.62

124.32 124.48 124.55

124.06
124.35

124.86
124.72

124.63

124.58
124.32

123.83
123.86

12
3.

87
12

3.
92

12
3.

91
12

3.
91

123.77
123.88

123.97
124.20

124.88
124.62

125.89

125.83

121.55

121.47

12
2.

80

122.85

12
3.3

6

12
3.

57

12
3.

15
12

3.
04

12
3.

26

123.34

12
2.

97

12
2.

52

123.92

123.76

123.91

12
3.

72

12
3.

65

12
3.

43

12
3.

22

12
3.2

2

12
3.

09

12
2.

96

12
4.

72
12

4.
33

12
4.

07

12
3.

06

12
3.

84

12
3.

69
12

3.
79

123.68
123.78

123.77

123.98

123.58

124.27 124.53 124.53 124.79 125.15 124.99 125.40 125.66
126.20

125.90 126.14 126.35
126.96 127.14

127.31 127.32 127.41

125.17

12
4.

94
12

4.
88

12
4.

89

12
4.

94

124.94

125.01

12
5.

11

124.91 124.95

12
4.

99
12

5.
00

124.93

12
4.

93

125.18

12
5.

20

12
5.

19

12
5.

16

125.28

125.26

12
5.

39

12
5.

15
12

5.
20

125.28
125.27

12
1.

49
12

1.
46

12
1.

52
12

1.
12

12
1.

45
12

1.
65

12
1.

92
12

1.
82

12
1.

96
12

2.
32

12
2.

72
12

2.
93

124.58

124.38
124.10124.19

12
2.

36
12

2.
74

12
2.

93
12

3.
15

123.47
123.74

12
3.

87

123.83

12
3.

64
12

3.
43

123.16

12
3.

02
12

2.
70

12
2.

57
12

2.
31

12
2.

08

127.14

12
7.

04

127.14

126.84
126.64

127.25
127.07

126.61

12
6.

42

126.60

126.36
126.13 126.15

126.00
126.00

125.90

126.83

126.39

126.49

126.21 126.21

126.74

126.37

125.98
126.02

126.00

126.26126.20

125.68

125.72

125.89

122.27

12
2.

80

12
2.

31

12
1.

91

121.92
122.21

122.20

12
2.

58
12

2.
43

122.16

12
3.

43
12

3.
08

12
2.

24

122.34

122.36

122.26

122.44

122.25
122.23

122.44

122.47

122.41

122.25

122.30

122.2312
2.

22

125.29
125.29 125.34 125.09

124.86 124.16 124.11 124.61

124.59

12
3.

70
12

3.
80

12
3.

79

12
3.

67

12
3.

51
12

3.
32

12
3.

14

12
3.

83

12
3.

77

12
3.

65

12
3.

61

12
3.

30
12

3.
04

12
3.

98

12
3.

62

12
3.

61

12
3.

39
12

3.
45

12
3.

34

12
3.

84

private property

d=.4

d=.5

wal=114.92

Sleeper Bridge hedge  (ht1.4)

top wl=121.91

overgrown area

p/w
  (ht1.1)

p/w
  (ht1.1)

  (
ht

1.
1)p/
w

p/w
  (ht1.1)

post

post

post

wood (ht1.2)

hay bales

hay bales

fe
nc

e b
ro

ke
n

se
c.

  (
ht

2)se
c.

  (
ht

1.
1)

el
ec

tri
c 

fe
nc

e
 1 fe
nc

e 
br

ok
en

p/
w

  (
ht

1.
1)

po
st

post

w
oo

d
 (h

t2
)

line hidden

d=.5
d=.4

d=.25
d=.45 d=.6

d=.3

d=.35

d=.6

d=.4

d=.55

d=.55

d=.7
 tt1000

d=.5
 tt0999

d=1.2
 tt0998

d=.6
 tt0997

d=1.2
 tt0995

d=.9
 tt0994

d=.2
 tt0993

d=.4
 tt0992

d=.3
 tt0991

d=.3
 tt0990

d=.5
 tt0986

d=.4
 tt0989

d=.2
 tt0988

d=.4
 tt0987

123.88

123.79

123.51

123.93

123.32 123.76

123.49

123.85

123.61
123.63

123.54

123.47
123.37

123.37

12
5.3

8
12

5.2
6

12
5.1

6

12
5.0

7

12
4.8

8

124.93

12
4.8

5

124.74

124.90 124.85

12
5.2

0

12
4.7

6

12
2.

30

121.80

121.07

12
1.

05 120.56

120.21

121.72

120.90

120.05

122.75 122.64 122.51

122.64

120.21

120.27

12
3.

79

123.23
123.07

12
2.

91

12
5.1

0

12
4.8

7

12
5.1

5

12
4.9

2

124.77

12
4.6

6
12

4.7
3 12
4.

69

124.40
123.94

12
3.

64

123.63 123.55 123.27 123.12 123.07
125.22

124.50

124.40

123.80

123.13

123.04

123.36

124.27

12
5.2

2

12
5.2

6

12
4.7

9

  (h
t1.

8)

co
n/p

an

stile
stone

d=.7

post

d=.83
 tt0794

d=.52
 tt0776

d=.6
 tt0742

d=.5
 tt0751

d=.64
 tt0743

d=.48
 tt0768

d=1.15
 tt0768

d=.58
 tt0746

d=.86
 tt0756

d=.96
 tt0746

d=1.02

d=.32
 tt0770

d=.41
 tt0762

d=.34
 tt0747

d=.36
 tt0783

d=.55
 tt0790

d=.3
 tt0790

d=1.07
 tt0080

d=.96
 tt0791

d=1.01
 tt0789

d=.51
 tt0797

d=.6
 tt0788

d=.43
 tt0782

d=.24
 tt0749

d=.42
 tt0784

d=.58
 tt0780

d=.62
 tt0735

d=.52
 tt0740

d=1.22
 tt0754

d=.26
 tt0737

d=.49
 tt0796

d=.65
 tt0777

d=.6
 tt0763

d=.35
 tt0178

d=.28
 tt0168

d=.54
 tt0167

d=.42
 tt0188

d=.43
 tt0175

d=.49
 tt0173

d=.5
 tt0174

d=.39
 tt0680

d=.42
 tt0874d=.31

 tt0867
d=.48
 tt0164

d=.33
 tt0187

d=.36
 tt0177

d=.26
 tt0170

d=.35
 tt0172

d=.36
 tt0199

d=.4
 tt0179

d=.53
 tt0162

d=.23
 tt0168 d=.48

 tt0186

d=.25
 tt0181 d=.4

 tt0183 d=.56
 tt0185

d=.3
 tt0190

d=.58
 tt0230d=.44

 tt0231

d=.32
 tt0229

d=.3
 tt0211

d=.28
 tt0236

d=.53
 tt0222

d=.42
 tt0219

d=.43
 tt0204d=0.46

 tt0218

d=.5
 tt0233

d=.38
 tt0244

d=.3
 tt0217

d=1.1
 tt0245 d=.42

 tt0213
d=.62
 tt0247

d=.64
 tt0243

d=.68
 tt0251

d=.75
 tt0242

d=.5
 tt0235

d=.55
 tt0245

d=.75
 tt0240 120.51119.56

119.88

117.82

118.03
121.45

121.46

121.67

121.53

120.97

121.10

121.17

121.25

120.61

120.63

123.54
124.12

122.71

121.91

122.09

122.18

121.83

121.02
121.22

120.97

121.30
121.23

120.94

121.01
120.83

121.33

119.26

120.25

120.96121.23121.36

118.28
119.20

119.79

119.46

120.48

119.57

122.81

122.48

121.72
121.90

121.58

117.21
119.04

118.94

118.93

118.92

118.74 118.70

118.47

118.87

118.60

118.66

118.55

118.65
118.86

117.98

118.60

118.35

113.23
119.47

118.07

117.79

117.30
114.86

116.90
118.42

117.50
117.79

117.88
119.54

121.16

121.48

121.62

121.53

121.48

121.02

121.40

121.39

121.43 121.25

121.87

121.51

121.11

121.07

120.75

120.84

120.89

120.74

121.42

120.73
120.55

121.91

121.96

121.84

118.76
117.91

117.87

118.40

118.28
117.88

tunnel for stream
 under road

.2Ø
il=113.75

118.88

118.97

119.29

118.84

118.88

119.24

11
3.

04 112.30

12
0.

56

12
1.

03

11
9.

85

120.94

12
2.

30

12
1.

67

12
3.

25

12
4.2

3
12

4.
45

12
3.

85

av d.36
 2 stems
 tt0745

av d.38
 2 stems
 tt0755

av d.52

av d.38
 2 stems
 tt0739

av d.36
 2 stems
 tt0182

av d.29
 2 stems
 tt0200

121.48

124.29

123.96

121.75

117.86
117.92

118.15118.65

11
8.

48

11
8.

18

117.01

118.17

118.55

116.96

117.88

117.75

11
8.

43

118.12

118.73

116.68
114.17

11
3.3

2

cobbles

113.62

114.08

121.95

122.34

123.36

121.66

12
1.

41

12
1.

61
12

1.
43

12
1.

58

12
1.

1812
1.

34

d=.6

125.0

130.0

125.0

120.0

120.0

vegetation preventing survey in this area

woods to complete next winter

appears to be private

124.0

121.0122.0123.0

126.0

127.0

128.0

129.0

131.0

132.0

124.0

126.0

123.0

122.0

121.0

118.0

119.0

116.0

117.0

11
9.

0

11
7.

0

11
6.

0

11
8.

0

121.0

123.0

124.0

126.0

121.0

INDICATIVE EXTENT OF EARTHWORKS &
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE
LOCATION 0.5m BEHIND BACK OF NEW
FOOTWAY

STOPBUSSTOPBUS

STOP
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5m FOOTWAY/CYCLEWAY, 7.3m
CARRIAGEWAY, 2m FOOTWAY

WIDENED VERGE BEHIND
FOOTWAY TO PROVIDE
FORWARD VISIBILITY

RELOCATED BUS LAYBY

EXISTING BUS LAYBY
TO BE RELOCATED

LANE WIDTHS INCREASED TO ACCOMMODATE
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